

**Vishal Sharma and others versus Director,
Directorate of H.P. State audit Department.**

CWP No. 18948 of 2025

03.12.2025

Present: Mr. Dheeraj Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondent.

At the oral request made by learned counsel for the
petitioner, State of H.P through Secretary (Finance) is impleaded
as respondent No.1 and consequently, present respondent shall
stand at respondent No.2. Registry is directed to carry out
necessary correction in the cause title. Petitioner also to file correct
memo of parties within one week.

Notice. Mr. L.N. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate
General, appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of
respondents. Reply, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No. 29153/2025

Application stands disposed of as not pressed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

December 03, 2025
(yogesh)