

Vishal Sharma and others vs State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No. 18948 of 2025

24.02.2026 Present: Mr. Dheeraj Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for, within four weeks. Amended memo of parties in terms of earlier order be also filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 24, 2026
(narender)