

Vishal Sharma and others vs State of HP and another

CWP No. 18948 of 2025

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Dheeraj Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for
the respondent-State.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, within four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(narender)